

BROADFORM LIABILITY SCHEDULE

POLICY WORDING: PUL-BF21 Jan24 including attached Endorsements

POLICY NO: 503075513539

INSURED: Capital Woodland and Wetland Conservation Association Inc, Dasyurus Holdings P/L & S. Talbot

BUSINESS: Nature reserve management inc educational & walking tour activities & operation of community & function centre

PERIOD OF INSURANCE: 18 May 2024 to 4:00pm 18 May 2025

LIMITS OF LIABILITY:

Products Liability	\$20,000,000	limited in the aggregate
Public Liability	\$20,000,000	any one Occurrence
Advertising Liability	\$20,000,000	any one Occurrence

SUBLIMITS: Property in physical or legal control - 18(ii)e - \$ 100,000 limited in the aggregate

EXCESS:

Personal Injury	\$ 1,000	each and every Occurrence inclusive of Supplementary Payments
Advertising injury	\$ 1,000	each and every Occurrence inclusive of Supplementary Payments
Property Damage	\$ 1,000	each and every Occurrence inclusive of Supplementary Payments
Personal Injury to Contracted Labour	\$ 25,000	each and every Occurrence inclusive of Supplementary Payments

INSURER: Pacific Underwriting Corporation Pty Ltd for and on behalf of the following Underwriters:
 Certain Underwriters at Lloyds (Fully Authorised) Cover Number: B128416381W23

PREMIUM:	Premium:	\$ 10,000.00
	GST:	\$ 1,000.00
	Stamp Duty:	\$ 0.00
	Admin Fee:	\$ 250.00
	GST on Fee:	\$ 25.00
	Total:	\$ 11,275.00

ENDORSEMENTS ATTACHING TO AND FORMING PART OF POLICY NO: 503075513539

CANCELLATION CONDITION:

In the event of cancellation of this Policy by the Insured, the Insured shall be entitled to a pro rata refund of premium less Pacific Underwriting's fee being 20% of the refund or \$300 plus GST whichever is the greater and subject to any minimum and deposit

premium, minimum retained premium or other cancellation condition that may have been applied.

SEVERAL LIABILITY CLAUSE

The subscribing underwriter obligations under contracts of insurance to which they subscribe are several and not joint and are limited solely to the extent of their individual subscriptions. The subscribing underwriters are not responsible for the subscription of any co-subscribing underwriter who for any reason does not satisfy all or part of it's obligations.

BURNING OFF EXCLUSION

This Policy does not cover liability in respect of Personal Injury or Property Damage arising out of or caused by or in connection with any fire for the purposes of the burning off of bushland, grassland, scrubland, forest or other land vegetation.

MOLESTATION EXCLUSION

This Policy does not cover liability in respect of Personal Injury arising out of or caused by or in connection with the molesting, interfering or assault with any person by - . The Insured . Any of the Insured's employees, . Any person acting on behalf of the Insured, - Any person for whom the Insured may be held legally liable. The Insurer shall have no obligation to defend any action, suit or proceeding against the Insured either directly or vicariously seeking damages for such Personal Injury.

RSA EXCLUSION

This Policy does not cover liability in respect of Personal Injury, Property Damage or Advertising Liability arising out of or caused by or in connection with the service of alcohol conducted by or on behalf of the Insured unless the Insured and all bar staff hold the legally required licenses & responsible service of alcohol certificate.

STAMPED & DATED:

17 May 2024



CERTIFICATE OF CURRENCY

Date of Issue: 17 May 2024

Policy Number: 503075513539

Insured: Capital Woodland and Wetland Conservation Association Inc, Dasyurus Holdings P/L & S. Talbot

Interested Party: Not Applicable

Business Description: Nature reserve management inc educational & walking tour activities & operation of community & function centre

Period of Insurance: 18 May 2024 To 4:00pm 18 May 2025

Limits of Liability:

Products Liability	\$20,000,000	limited in the aggregate
Public Liability	\$20,000,000	any one Occurrence
Advertising Liability	\$20,000,000	any one Occurrence

Insurer: Pacific Underwriting Corporation Pty Limited for and on behalf of
Certain Underwriters at Lloyds (Fully Authorised) Cover Number: B128416381W23

Territorial Limits: Worldwide excluding North America

Signed & Stamped Date: 17 May 2024



Pacific Underwriting Corporation Pty Ltd is acting under the authority of the Insurers and will be effecting this contract of insurance as agent of the Insurer and not the Insured. ABN 77 091 225 535 AFSL Licence No: 237270

Please Note: Whilst an expiry date has been indicated, it should be known this policy can be cancelled at any time in the future. Accordingly reliance should not be placed on the expiry date.



Pacific Underwriting Corporation Pty Ltd

A.B.N 77 091 225 535 AFSL 237270

Level 15, 45 Clarence Street,
SYDNEY NSW 2000

Telephone 61 (2) 9249 1500

Facsimile 61 (2) 9249 4840